

Registered Office:

GF/22-23, PATTANI PLAZA, DAIRY ROAD, NEAR NILAMBAUG CIRCLE, BHAVNAGAR - 364002, GUJARAT (INDIA). Branch Office:

PLOT NO 53 54, 1ST FLOOR, THAKORDWAR SOCIETY, MINI BAZAR, VARACHHA ROAD, SURAT - 395006, GUJARAT (INDIA). D 403, GREEN WOODS, ANDHERI KURLA ROAD, CHAKALA, ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI - 400093, MAHARASHTRA (INDIA).

Tel: 0278-2995027 Mo.: +91-9324485010, +91-9324485012 Email: info@devlabtechventure.com CIN No.: L36100GJ1993PLC019374

[Erstwhile DEV LABTECH VENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED & JAY GEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED]

www.devlabtechventure.com

DEV/CS/BSE/2024-25/20

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Date: 15/06/2024

Subject: Intimation for Receipt of Purchase order under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code - 543848, Scrip ID: DEVLAB (BSE SME), ISIN: INEONIJ01017

Respected Sir/Madam,

In pursuance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform about the receipt of a purchase order from an *American Jewellery LLC Company for supply of Lab Grown Diamonds (CVD) of different sizes as per its requirement amounting of \$5,00,000/- i.e. to IND Rs. 4.18 Crore (Calculated based on 1 USD prevailing rate at Rs. 83.5458 as on 14.06.2024) approximately excluding tax with delivery terms as per the schedule shared by the customer from time to time.

Further the details as per the requirements mentioned in Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July, 13, 2023 are annexed herewith under enclosure "Annexure-I".

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Dev Labtech Venture Limited

(Mr. Jerambhai L. Donda) Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00484152

Encl: Annexure-I



Page 1 of 2

EV LABTECH VENTURE LIMITED



Registered Office:

GF/22-23, PATTANI PLAZA, DAIRY ROAD, NEAR NILAMBAUG CIRCLE, BHAVNAGAR - 364002, GUJARAT (INDIA).

PLOT NO 53 54, 1ST FLOOR, THAKORDWAR SOCIETY, MINI BAZAR, VARACHHA ROAD, SURAT - 395006, GUJARAT (INDIA). D 403, GREEN WOODS, ANDHERI KURLA ROAD, CHAKALA, ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI - 400093, MAHARASHTRA (INDIA). Tel: 0278-2995027 Mo.: +91-9324485010, +91-9324485012 Email: info@devlabtechventure.com CIN No.: L36100GJ1993PLC019374

[Erstwhile DEV LABTECH VENTURE PRIVATE LIMTED & JAY GEMS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED] - www.devlabtechventure.com

Annexure – I

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July, 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Descriptions
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	*American Jewellery LLC Company
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	 Quantity of Lab Grown Diamonds (CVD) of different sizes: 5000 Carats Payment terms: Net 120 days
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	International entity
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Supply of Lab Grown Diamonds (CVD) of different sizes
5	Whether domestic or international	International
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Supply is to be made as per the scheduled shared by the customer from time to time.
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Lab Grown Diamonds (CVD) of different sizes of tota 5000 Carats as per its requirement amounting of \$5,00,000/- i.e to IND Rs. 4.18 Crore approximatel (Calculated based on 1 USD prevailing rate at Rs 83.5458 as on 14.06.2024) excluding tax with deliver terms as per the schedule shared by the customer from time to time
8	Whether the promoter/promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	Νο
9	whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length".	Not a related party transaction.

* For competitive sensitivity reasons name of the company is not disclosed

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Dev Labtech Venture Limited

(Mr. Jerambhai L. Donda) **Chairman & Managing Director** DIN: 00484152



Page 2 of 2